
February 13, 1984 

Oi l Conservation Commission 
State Land Office Bldg., 2nd F l . 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 >1SL - / 7 / TLs 

fUe VQf F BE 

Otrt 

Attn: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

J | | FEB 801984 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

Re: Statewide Rule 104-F. 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d m i n i s t r a t i v e - A p p r o v a l o f 

Jaoj^iadajL-Locat ion^ 

Gentlemen: 

Great Western D r i l l i n g Company i s making an application for administrative 
approval for an unorthodox location for the Libbie James No. 1, due to 
topographical conditions. 

Special rules for the Tatum-Wolfcamp Pool require that wells be located 
w i t h i n 150 feet of the center of the quarter of the quarter section. 
Libbie James No. 1 was staked 510'FSL and 560'FEL of Sec. 31, 180 feet 
from the center of the quarter of the quarter section, due to Gas Company 
of New Mexico's gas l i n e being 235' west from w e l l location and a house 
on a 2 ac. t r . of land being 197' east from location. 

A l l o f f s e t t i n g operators w i l l be n o t i f i e d of th i s application by 
registered mail. 

Attached: Plat of topographical conditions and Offset Operators 
Form C-101 and C-102 
L i s t of Offset Operators 

Yours very t r u l y , 

Curtiss Mahanay / 
General Superintendent 

CM:ef 
Enc. 
cc: Offset Operators 

NMOCC - Hobbs, NM 
Bft9> A KENDAVIS INDUSTRIES COMPANY F i l e 



RMERHDH HEBS CDRPDRHTIDN 

February 9, 1984 

P. O. B O X 2 0 4 0 
T U L S A , O K L A H O M A 7 4 1 0 2 

9 1 8 -599-4200 

OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 
SANTA FE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Attn: Mr. Gilbert Quintana 
Petroleum Engineer 

RE: Waiver of Rule #104 
to dril l a Wildcat Well 
Located 1784.1' FNL, 2363.8'FEL 
Sec. 33, T19N-R29E 
Harding County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

As an offset operator to the Amerada Hess lease referenced above we have 
no objections to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division granting Amerada 
Hess Corporation a Rule 104 exception for the proposed location referenced 
above. 

APPROVED: COo IN ACTION 

Date: jt~ 3 o -

P. 0. Box 2748 
Amarillo, TX 79105 
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^ W " STATE OP NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

M O . nr < o » t i . k K l l v i e 

O U T H i l l U T I O N 

J A t l T A F E 

F I L E 

U . l . O . t . 

i - A N O o f n e t 

O P E « A T o n 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . D O X 2 0 6 8 

S A N T A FE, NEW M E X I C O 0 7 S 0 I 

Form C-101 
Revised 10-1-78 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 
l o . Type ol Work 

DRILL K 
b. Typ* of Well 

OIL f~Jl c»s I | 
W C L L W C L L I I 

DEEPEN |~~) 

a i N C L t 
Z O N t 

PLUG BACK D 

i A . InOlotilit Ty|ia ol Loons 

• ( ] rc» [x] 
1. Silalo oTPft Ci'ia L«woo No. 

7. Unil Agroomont Numo 

8. I'oira or Leaao Name 

Libbie James 
2. Namo o( Operalor 

Great Western D r i l l i n g Company 
9. Well No. 

3. Address o l Operator 

P.O. Box 1659, Midland, TX 79702 
10. F ie ld and Pool, or Wildcat 

Tat um-WoIfcamp Poo1 

ll. Clevalions^a/ioii/ whether Uh, KT, etc.) 

4005.6' 
21 A. Kind 6 menus Plug. Bond 

Blanket 
2 I B . Dr i l l inq Contractor 

N.A. 
22. Approx. Dato Work w i l l start 

,., F.efer,uflr.v 14. 19fi4 
23. 

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP 

17-1/2" 13-3 /8" AR# ASD' AfiO Surface 
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24, 17 f. A ^ n o ' 2,280 Surface 

7-7/8" 5 -1 /2" 17# 10,500 1 1,525 4,600* 

Blowout Preventer: 3,000 psi Hydraulic Double, 10"x900 Series w/accumulator closing u n i t . 
Manifold 4"x900 Series flanged connections, 1 positive and 1 adjustable 
choke. One Hydril 10"x900 Series. 

1 3W3 

OIL CONSERVA I \u N U l y 

SANTA FE 

I N A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M ! I f M O f O l t L I t T O D t l P C N OH PLUS S A C K . « I V I DATA ON P P . C S I H T P * O O U C T I V C I O N C AND PKOPOSCO N t W PSOOUC 
T I V C I O N C . C t V ( BLOWOUT P f t C v l H T C N P B O C N A M , | r A N T . 

I hereby cer t i fy that lho Information abov* la true and complete to the best of my knowledge and be l lof . 

THU Ass ' t . to Gen. Supt, Signed _ Oate . ?rVfi4 
(1 hit space for State Kite) 

APPHOVIO BV , DATE . 

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, t f ANVl 



N E W M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbrm C-102 
S u p e r i e d f C-i28, 
Effect ive 1-1-6} 

A l l d i a t a n c e e muat ba f rom tha ou te r bounda r ies of the S e c t i o n . 

Operator Laae* Weil No. 

Greal- Western D r i l l i n g Co. L i b b i e .1 aiiics .1 
umt Latter Section Townahip Ranqe Count y 

P 31 12 South 36' East Lea 
Actual Footage Location ol Weill 

SLO i * * i lmm tho S o u t h line and 560 l < M, Irom tho ij£18 t 

Ground Level fZlov. Producing Formation Pool Dndli'dlnrl Acinui'je; 

4005.6 ' Wolfcamp Tatum-Wolfcamp 8 0 ' Acroo 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on lhe pint below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership lhe re, of (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all ownerH been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

["""""] Yes LZD No If answer is "yes!' type of consolidation ; 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
t h i s f o r m i f n>r<»««mry ^ • 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been Hppruved by the Ci • ominis-

sion. 

f-

VVM /V" ? 

1 § ® L # M 
FEB 2 01984 

OIL CONSERvATION DWISION 
SAI*ITA FE 

C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

/ hereby c e r t i f y fhof rhe ' n f o r m o t l o n c o n ­

tained h e r e M 1% rrue o n d comp le te ro rhe 

beat o f my I m o w f e d g * a n d b e l i e f . 

Nome 

M. B. Myers 
F'nalllcin 

A s s ' t to Gen. Supt. 
Common y 

Great Western D r i l l i n g Co, 
Dt i to 

2-3-84 

/ hereby certify that thm well location 

shown on fhis plat wat plotted from fimld 

natm* &f actual purvey* mode by mm or 

under my tvpmrvtalan, and that thm tamm 

It true and correct to thm bm*t of my 

know lmda.m and bmlimf. 

Date f iu rv«v«r l 

February 2, 1984 
H*cjf*furo<) P ro f rmn lo r ta l Lng lnae r 

cmdy/1\ L a n d Survrs yt-jf 

Car t e l c a t . No J < W W. W f T 6 7 6 
PATRICK A . ROMERO ( M A S 

-Bojflld .J, EJiMfl 31i2. 



OFFSET OPERATORS 

Northern Natural Gas Co. 
Wall Towers West 
Midland, TX 79702 

Harvey E. Yates Co. 
P.O. Box 1933 
Roswell, NM 88201 
Attn: Robert H. B e l l 

Amax Petroleum Corp. 
P.O. Box 42806 
Houston, TX 77042 
Attn: Lloyd L. Parks 

Ladd Petroleum Corp. 
830 Denver Club Bldg. 
Denver, CO 80202 
Attn: D. Brent Poe 

Union O i l Company of California 
P.O. Box 671 
Midland, TX 79702 
Attn: Robert V. Lockhart 

Allen Church 
% Cicero-Smith Lumber Co. 
Tatum, NM 88267 

Yates Petroleum Corp. 
207 South Fourth St. 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Adobe O i l & Gas Corp. 
1100 Western United L i f e Bldg. 
Midland, TX 79701 



GREAT WESTERN DRILLING COMPANY 
Post Office Box 1659 ° Midland, Texas 79702 ° 915/682-5241 

February 13, 1984 

OFFSET OPERATORS 

Re: Application f o r Administrative Approval 
of an Unorthodox Location. Libbie James No. 1, 
Loc: 510'FSL, 560'FEL, Sec. 31, T-12-S, 
R-36-E, Lea Co., NM. Tatum-Wolfcamp Pool 

Gentlemen: 

Great Western D r i l l i n g Company i s making an application f o r administrative 
approval for an unorthodox location for the Libbie James No. 1, due to 
topographical conditions. 

Attached: Letter and Plats to O i l Conservation Commission. 

Yours very t r u l y . i f t i i £-i r^'i 9^] r p n ^3 

I If 
j | FEB 201384 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 
CM:ef 
Enc. 
cc: O i l Conservation Commission 

NMOCC - Hobbs, NM 

Curtiss Mahanay 
General Superintendent 

A KENDAVIS INDUSTRIES COMPANY 


